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◆ General Account Budget (Revenues and Expenditures)

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

Initial budget Initial budget Draft budget

37,396.0 40,927.0 42,346.0

10,600.2 7,186.6 3,743.9

44,303.0 44,298.0 44,244.0

92,299.2 92,411.6 90,333.9

20,649.1 21,549.1 21,944.2

70,931.9 70,862.5 68,389.7

27,268.6 28,707.9 26,390.1

17,477.7 16,784.5 16,594.0

92,299.2 92,411.6 90,333.9

48.0% 47.9% 49.0%

-23,653.9 -22,748.9 -22,299.8

◆ Debt Situation

As of end-FY2010 (Actual) As of end-FY2011 (Estimated) As of end-FY2012 (Draft budget)

636 676 709

133% 144% 148%

862 903 937

180% 192% 195%

Local Allocation Tax Grants, etc.

National Debt Service

R
ev

en
ue

s Tax and Stamp Revenues

Other Revenues

Government Bond Issues

Total

Primary Balance Expenses

Total

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

Percentage of GDP

Percentage of GDP

Long-Term Debt Outstanding of
Central and Local Governments

Government Bonds Outstanding
(General Bonds Outstanding)

General Account Primary Balance

Bond Dependency Ratio

Social Security

(1) Fiscal Condition

(Note 1) It's the first time since FY1946 that Tax and Stamp Revenues fall below Government Bond Issues in FY2010 (initial budget).
(Note 2) FY2010 initial budget expenditures in the general account include the repayment of the fund of compensation for the shortfall at FY2008 settlement (718.2 billion yen) 
in addition to the above items.
(Note 3) General Account Primary Balance is calculated based on the easy-to-use method of National Debt Service minus Government Bond Issues, and is different from the 
Central Government Primary Balance on an SNA basis.

(Trillion yen)

(Note 4) GDP for FY2010: Actual; FY2011: Estimates; FY2012: Forecast.

(Billion yen)
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（trillion yen）
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Total Expenditures

Tax Revenues
Construction Bond Issues

(2) Trends in General Account Tax Revenues, Total Expenditures and Government Bond Issues

Special Deficit-Financing 
Bond Issues

(Note 1) FY1975-2010: Settlement, FY2011:4th Revised budget, FY2012: Draft budget
(Note 2) Ad-hoc deficit-financing bonds (approx. 1 trillion yen) were issued in FY1990 as a source of funds to support peace and reconstruction efforts in the Persian Gulf Region.
(Note 3) Reconstruction bonds(approx.11.6 )trillion yen are issued in FY2011, which are used as a temporary means until when the financial resources are secured by the revenues including 
the special tax for reconstruction. Measures and projects for reconstruction from the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented within the first five years (FY2011-FY2015), 
would be financed by reconstruction bonds issuance.
(Note 4) General Account Primary Balance is calculated based on the easy-to-use method of National Debt Service minus Government Bond Issues, and is different from the Central
Government Primary Balance on an SNA basis.

【Flow】

【Stock】

(Unit: billion yen)

(Unit: trillion yen)

Government Bonds Outstanding
(General Bonds Outstanding) 709（148%）

Long-Term Debt Outstanding of
Central and Local Governments 937（195%）

FY2011
Bond Dependency Ratio

As of end-FY2011
（Percentage of GDP）

49.0%

General Account Primary Balance -22299.8

Reconstruction Bond Issues
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Ad-Hoc Deficit-Financing Bonds

Construction Bonds
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(3) Government Bond Issues and Bond Dependency Ratio

Bond Dependency Ratio (right axis)

Government Bond Issues (left axis)

(Note 1) FY1975-2010: Settlement, FY2011:4th Revised budget, FY2012: Draft budget
(Note2) Reconstruction bonds(approx.11.6 )trillion yen are issued in FY2011, which are used as a temporary means until when the financial resources are secured by the revenues including 
the special tax for reconstruction. Measures and projects for reconstruction from the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented within the first five years (FY2011-FY2015), 

3



2 5 
10 15 

21 28 33 
40 47 

53 59 
64 65 65 64 65 64 63 61 64 67 

77 83 

108 

134 

158 
176 

199 

231 

258 

280 
288 

305 
321 

356 

390 

415 

450 

13 17 
22 28 

35 
42 

49 
56 

63 
69 

75 
81 87 

91 97 
102 108 

116 
131 

142 
158 

168 
175 

187 

197 

209 

216 

222 

226 

241 

247 243 
237 225 

238 

246 

249 

247 12

13

0 1 2 2 2 3 4 6 8 10 15 
22 

32 
43 

56 
71 

82 
96 
110 

122 
134 

145 152 
157 161 

166 172 
178 

193 
207 

225 

245 
258 

295 

332 

368 

392 

421 

457 

499 

527 532 
541 546 

594 

636 

676 

709 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

（trillion yen）

(As of the end of the FY）

Reconstruction Bonds

Equivalent to approx. 17 years of General Account Tax Revenues

Tax Revenues in FY2012 General Account Budget: Approx. ¥42 trillion

FY2012 Government Bonds Outstanding

Approx. ¥709 trillion yen  (projection)
↓

Approx. ¥5.54 million yen per person
Approx. ¥22.14 million yen per family of 4

Average disposable income of a working family
Approx. ¥5.16 million yen
(Average family size: 3.43)

(Note) Disposable income and family size are based on the "FY2010 
Survey of Household Economy" by the Ministry of Internal Affairs 
and Communications

Special Deficit-
Financing Bonds

Construction Bonds

(Note 1) FY1965-2010: Actual, FY2011: Estimates, FY2012: Draft budget
(Note 2) Special deficit-financing bonds outstanding include refunding bonds for long-term debts transferred from JNR Settlement Corporation, the National Forest Service, 
etc.
(Note3) Government Bonds Outstanding”includes reconstruction bonds issued in FY2011 and FY2012 (FY2011; 11.6 trillion yen , FY2012; 12.7 trillion yen ).
Measures and projects for reconstruction from the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented between FY2011 and FY2015,  would be financed by 
reconstruction bonds ,which are used as a temporary means until when the financial resources are secured  by the revenues including the special tax for reconstruction.
(Note 4) The estimate of FY2012 excluding front-loading issuance of refunding bonds is approximately 697trillion yen.

(4) Accumulated Government Bonds Outstanding
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（trillion yen）
As of end - As of end - As of end - As of end - As of end - As of end - As of end - As of end -

FY1993 FY1998 FY2003 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012
＜Actual＞ ＜Actual＞ ＜Actual＞ ＜Actual＞ ＜Actual＞ ＜Actual＞ ＜Estimated＞ ＜Draft Budget＞

Approx.573 Approx.621 Approx.662 Approx.703 Approx.737

( Approx.568 ) ( Approx.613 ) ( Approx.645 ) ( Approx.691 ) ( Approx.725 )

Approx.546 Approx.594 Approx.636 Approx.676 Approx.709

( Approx.541 ) ( Approx.586 ) ( Approx.619 ) ( Approx.664 ) ( Approx.697 )

112% 125% 133% 144% 148%

( 110% ) ( 124% ) ( 129% ) ( 141% ) ( 145% )

Approx.91 Approx.163 Approx.198 Approx.197 Approx.198 Approx.200 Approx.200 Approx.200

As a percentage
of GDP 19% 32% 40% 40% 42% 42% 43% 42%

Approx.770 Approx.819 Approx.862 Approx.903 Approx.937

( Approx.765 ) ( Approx.811 ) ( Approx.845 ) ( Approx.891 ) ( Approx.925 )

157% 173% 180% 192% 195%

( 156% ) ( 171% ) ( 176% ) ( 190% ) ( 193% )

As a percentage
of GDP 69% 108% 138%

Local Governments

Total Approx.333

General Bonds Approx.193 Approx.295 Approx.457

57.8% 91.1%

Approx.553 Approx.692

As a percentage
of GDP 39.9%

Central Government Approx.242 Approx.390 Approx.493

(Note 1) GDP for FY1996-2009: Actual; FY2011: Estimates; FY2012: Forecast.
(Note 2)Government Bonds Outstanding”includes reconstruction bonds issued in FY2011 and FY2012 (FY2011; 11.6 trillion yen , FY2012; 12.7 trillion

yen ).Measures and projects for reconstruction from the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented between FY2011 and FY2015,  
would be financed by reconstruction bonds ,which are used as a temporary means until when the financial resources are secured by the revenues 
including the special tax for reconstruction.

(Note 3)Figures in parentheses in FY2008-2012 do not include  front-loading issuance of refunding 
(Note 4)The borrowings in the Special Account for Local Allocation and Local Transfer Tax are shared by the central government and local governments 

in accordance with their shares of redemption. The amount of the borrowings outstanding incurred by the central government was transferred to the 
general account at the beginning of FY2007, so that the borrowings outstanding in the Special Account since the end of FY2007 are the debt of the 
local governments (approx. ¥34 trillion).

(Note 5)FY2011:Central Government-Estimates on 4th Revised budget,Local Government-Estimates  on  Local lGovernment Debt Plan  etc.
(Note 6)Government bonds outstanding in the Special Account for Fiscal Investment and Loan Program are at approximately 113 trillion yen as of end-

FY2012.
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Government bonds 
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Interest rate (left scale)

(6) Trends in Interest Payments and Interest Rate

(Note 1) Interest Payments for FY1975-2010: Settlement; FY2011: 4th Revised budget; FY2012: Draft budget.
(Note 2) Government bonds outstanding for FY1975-2010: Actual; FY2011: Estimates; FY2012: Draft budget.
(Note 3)) Government Bonds Outstanding”includes reconstruction bonds issued in FY2011 and FY2012 (FY2011; 11.6 trillion yen , FY2012; 12.7 trillion yen ).
Measures and projects for reconstruction from the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented between FY2011 and FY2015,  would be financed by reconstruction bonds ,which 
are used as a temporary means until when the financial resources are secured  by the revenues including the special tax for reconstruction.
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Construction
Bonds

Special
Deficit-Financing

Bonds

Bond
Dependency

Ratio
1965 3,658.1 3,287.7 370.4 200.0 0.6
1966 4,314.3 3,197.7 386.6 730.0 730.0 16.9 875.0 2.2
1967 4,950.9 3,805.2 345.7 800.0 800.0 16.2 1,595.0 3.4
1968 5,818.6 4,697.9 480.7 640.0 640.0 11.0 2,054.4 3.7
1969 6,739.6 5,738.1 511.5 490.0 490.0 7.3 2,463.4 3.8
1970 7,949.8 6,938.4 581.3 430.0 430.0 5.4 2,811.2 3.7
1971 9,414.3 8,296.3 688.1 430.0 430.0 4.6 3,952.1 4.8
1972 11,467.7 8,848.5 669.2 1,950.0 1,950.0 17.0 5,818.6 6.0
1973 14,284.1 11,078.6 865.5 2,340.0 2,340.0 16.4 7,550.4 6.5
1974 17,099.4 13,762.0 1,177.4 2,160.0 2,160.0 12.6 9,658.4 7.0
1975 21,288.8 17,340.0 1,948.8 2,000.0 2,000.0 9.4 14,973.1 9.8
1976 24,296.0 15,519.0 1,502.0 7,275.0 3,525.0 3,750.0 29.9 22,076.7 12.9
1977 28,514.3 18,240.0 1,794.3 8,480.0 4,430.0 4,050.0 29.7 31,902.4 16.8
1978 34,295.0 21,450.0 1,860.0 10,985.0 6,050.0 4,935.0 32.0 42,615.8 20.4
1979 38,600.1 21,487.0 1,843.1 15,270.0 7,215.0 8,055.0 39.6 56,251.3 25.0
1980 42,588.8 26,411.0 1,907.8 14,270.0 6,785.0 7,485.0 33.5 70,509.8 28.4
1981 46,788.1 32,284.0 2,234.1 12,270.0 6,785.0 5,485.0 26.2 82,273.4 31.1
1982 49,680.8 36,624.0 2,616.8 10,440.0 6,516.0 3,924.0 21.0 96,482.2 34.9
1983 50,379.6 32,315.0 4,719.6 13,345.0 6,365.0 6,980.0 26.5 109,694.7 37.9
1984 50,627.2 34,596.0 3,351.2 12,680.0 6,225.0 6,455.0 25.0 121,693.6 39.4
1985 52,499.6 38,550.0 2,269.6 11,680.0 5,950.0 5,730.0 22.2 134,431.4 40.5
1986 54,088.6 40,560.0 2,582.6 10,946.0 5,700.0 5,246.0 20.2 145,126.7 42.2
1987 54,101.0 41,194.0 2,406.0 10,501.0 5,520.0 4,981.0 19.4 151,809.3 41.7
1988 56,699.7 45,090.0 2,768.7 8,841.0 5,690.0 3,151.0 15.6 156,780.3 40.2
1989 60,414.2 51,010.0 2,293.2 7,111.0 5,780.0 1,331.0 11.8 160,910.0 38.4
1990 66,236.8 58,004.0 2,639.6 5,593.2 5,593.2 - 8.4 166,337.9 36.6
1991 70,347.4 61,772.0 3,232.4 5,343.0 5,343.0 - 7.6 171,647.3 36.0
1992 72,218.0 62,504.0 2,434.0 7,280.0 7,280.0 - 10.1 178,368.1 36.6
1993 72,354.8 61,303.0 2,921.8 8,130.0 8,130.0 - 11.2 192,539.3 39.6
1994 73,081.7 53,665.0 5,773.7 13,643.0 10,509.2 3,133.8 18.7 206,604.6 41.9
1995 70,987.1 53,731.0 4,658.1 12,598.0 9,746.9 2,851.1 17.7 225,184.7 44.9
1996 75,104.9 51,345.0 2,730.9 21,029.0 9,031.0 11,998.0 28.0 244,658.1 47.5
1997 77,390.0 57,802.0 2,881.0 16,707.0 9,237.0 7,470.0 21.6 257,987.5 49.6
1998 77,669.2 58,522.0 3,590.2 15,557.0 8,427.0 7,130.0 20.0 295,249.1 57.9
1999 81,860.1 47,119.0 3,691.1 31,050.0 9,340.0 21,710.0 37.9 331,668.7 65.5
2000 84,987.1 48,659.0 3,718.1 32,610.0 9,150.0 23,460.0 38.4 367,554.7 72.0
2001 82,652.4 50,727.0 3,607.4 28,318.0 8,760.0 19,558.0 34.3 392,434.1 78.2
2002 81,230.0 46,816.0 4,414.0 30,000.0 6,790.0 23,210.0 36.9 421,099.1 84.6
2003 81,789.1 41,786.0 3,558.1 36,445.0 6,420.0 30,025.0 44.6 456,973.6 91.1
2004 82,110.9 41,747.0 3,773.9 36,590.0 6,500.0 30,090.0 44.6 499,013.7 99.3
2005 82,182.9 44,007.0 3,785.9 34,390.0 6,180.0 28,210.0 41.8 526,927.9 104.3
2006 79,686.0 45,878.0 3,835.0 29,973.0 5,484.0 24,489.0 37.6 531,701.5 104.4
2007 82,908.8 53,467.0 4,009.8 25,432.0 5,231.0 20,201.0 30.7 541,458.4 105.5
2008 83,061.3 53,554.0 4,159.3 25,348.0 5,212.0 20,136.0 30.5 545,935.6 111.5
2009 88,548.0 46,103.0 9,151.0 33,294.0 7,579.0 25,715.0 37.6 593,971.7 125.3
2010 92,299.2 37,396.0 10,600.2 44,303.0 6,353.0 37,950.0 48.0 636,311.7 132.8
2011 92,411.6 40,927.0 7,186.6 44,298.0 6,090.0 38,208.0 47.9 675,539.6 143.7
2012 90,333.9 42,346.0 3,743.9 44,244.0 5,909.0 38,335.0 49.0 708,854.7 147.8

FY General Account
Revenues

Government Bonds
OutstandingTax Revenues Other Revenues Government

Bond Issues

Government
Bonds

Outstanding /
GDP

(Unit: billion yen, %)

(Note 1) The figures are based on each initial budget. Other revenues include surplus carried over from the previous fiscal year.
(Note 2) GDP for FY1980-2010: Actual; FY2011: Estimates; FY2012 Forecast.
(Note 3) Government Bonds Outstanding for FY1980-2010: Actual; FY2011: Estimates; FY2012: Draft budget.
(Note4)Government Bonds Outstanding”includes reconstruction bonds issued in FY2011 and FY2012 (FY2011; 11.6 trillion yen , FY2012; 12.7 trillion yen ).Measures and projects for reconstruction from 
the Great East Japan Earthquake, expected to be implemented between FY2011 and FY2015,  would be fanced by reconstruction bonds ,which are used as a temporary means until when the financial 
resources are secured  by the revenues including the special tax for reconstruction.

(9) General Account Revenues
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(A) change % change (B) change % change change % change change % change change % change
1965 3658.1 402.6 12.4 22.0 -23.5 -51.5 3636.0 426.1 13.3 516.4 85.7 19.9 716.2 94.8 15.3 0.6 11.0
1966 4314.3 656.2 17.9 48.9 26.8 121.6 4265.4 629.4 17.3 621.7 105.3 20.4 750.7 34.5 4.8 1.1 11.2
1967 4950.9 636.6 14.8 115.3 66.4 135.9 4835.7 570.2 13.4 719.5 97.7 15.7 898.1 147.4 19.6 2.3 11.0
1968 5818.6 867.7 17.5 201.3 86.0 74.6 5617.3 781.7 16.2 815.7 96.2 13.4 1092.3 194.2 21.6 3.5 10.8
1969 6739.6 921.0 15.8 278.8 77.6 38.5 6460.7 843.4 15.0 947.0 131.3 16.1 1333.3 241.0 22.1 4.1 10.6
1970 7949.8 1210.2 18.0 290.9 12.1 4.3 7658.9 1198.1 18.5 1137.1 190.1 20.1 1662.9 329.5 24.7 3.7 10.9
1971 9414.3 1464.6 18.4 319.3 28.4 9.8 9095.0 1436.1 18.8 1344.1 207.0 18.2 2054.4 391.6 23.5 3.4 11.5
1972 11467.7 2053.4 21.8 455.4 136.0 42.6 11012.3 1917.3 21.1 1641.5 297.4 22.1 2195.4 141.0 6.9 4.0 12.4
1973 14284.1 2816.4 24.6 704.5 249.1 54.7 13579.6 2567.2 23.3 2114.5 473.1 28.8 2781.1 585.8 26.7 4.9 12.7
1974 17099.4 2815.4 19.7 862.2 157.7 22.4 16237.3 2657.7 19.6 2890.8 776.3 36.7 3382.3 601.1 21.6 5.0 13.8
1975 21288.8 4189.4 24.5 1039.4 177.2 20.6 20249.4 4012.1 24.7 3926.9 1036.1 35.8 4408.6 1026.4 30.3 4.9 13.7
1976 24296.0 3007.2 14.1 1664.7 625.3 60.2 22631.3 2381.9 11.8 4807.6 880.7 22.4 3809.7 -599.0 -13.6 6.9 14.3
1977 28514.3 4218.3 17.4 2348.7 684.0 41.1 26165.6 3534.3 15.6 5691.9 884.3 18.4 4622.1 812.4 21.3 8.2 15.3
1978 34295.0 5780.7 20.3 3222.7 874.0 37.2 31072.3 4906.7 18.8 6781.1 1089.2 19.1 5396.8 774.7 16.8 9.4 16.3
1979 38600.1 4305.1 12.6 4078.4 855.7 26.6 34521.8 3449.5 11.1 7626.6 845.5 12.5 5288.2 -108.6 -2.0 10.6 17.2
1980 42588.8 3988.7 10.3 5310.4 1232.1 30.2 37278.4 2756.6 8.0 8212.4 585.9 7.7 6545.2 1257.0 23.8 12.5 17.5
1981 46788.1 4199.3 9.9 6654.2 1343.8 25.3 40133.9 2855.5 7.7 8836.9 624.5 7.6 8083.5 1538.3 23.5 14.2 17.8
1982 49680.8 2892.7 6.2 7829.9 1175.7 17.7 41850.9 1717.0 4.3 9084.8 247.9 2.8 9230.9 1147.4 14.2 15.8 17.1
1983 50379.6 698.8 1.4 8192.5 362.5 4.6 39934.7 -1916.2 -4.6 9139.8 54.9 0.6 7315.1 -1915.8 -20.8 16.3 17.5
1984 50627.2 247.6 0.5 9155.1 962.6 11.7 41472.1 1537.5 3.9 9321.0 181.3 2.0 8886.4 1571.3 21.5 18.1 16.7
1985 52499.6 1872.4 3.7 10224.2 1069.1 11.7 42275.5 803.3 1.9 9573.6 252.6 2.7 9690.1 803.7 9.0 19.5 16.0
1986 54088.6 1589.0 3.0 11319.5 1095.4 10.7 42769.1 493.6 1.2 9834.6 260.9 2.7 10185.0 494.9 5.1 20.9 15.6
1987 54101.0 12.4 0.0 11333.5 14.0 0.1 42767.5 -1.6 0.0 10089.6 255.0 2.6 10184.1 -0.8 0.0 20.9 15.8
1988 56699.7 2598.7 4.8 11512.0 178.5 1.6 45187.7 2420.2 5.7 10384.5 294.9 2.9 10905.6 721.5 7.1 20.3 15.8
1989 60414.2 3714.5 6.6 11664.9 152.9 1.3 48749.3 3561.6 7.9 10894.7 510.2 4.9 13368.8 2463.2 22.6 19.3 15.7
1990 66236.8 5822.6 9.6 14288.6 2623.7 22.5 51948.2 3198.9 6.6 11614.8 720.2 6.6 15275.1 1906.3 14.3 21.6 15.2
1991 70347.4 4110.6 6.2 16036.0 1747.4 12.2 54311.4 2363.2 4.5 12212.2 597.4 5.1 15974.9 699.8 4.6 22.8 14.8
1992 72218.0 1870.6 2.7 16447.3 411.3 2.6 55770.7 1459.3 2.7 12737.4 525.1 4.3 15771.9 -203.0 -1.3 22.8 14.5
1993 72354.8 136.8 0.2 15442.3 -1005.0 -6.1 56912.5 1141.8 2.0 13145.7 408.3 3.2 15617.4 -154.5 -1.0 21.3 15.4
1994 73081.7 726.8 1.0 14360.2 -1082.1 -7.0 57176.7 264.2 0.5 13481.6 336.0 2.6 12757.8 -2859.6 -18.3 19.6 14.9
1995 70987.1 -2094.5 -2.9 13221.3 -1138.9 -7.9 57765.8 589.2 1.0 13924.4 442.8 3.3 13215.4 457.6 3.6 18.6 15.1
1996 75104.9 4117.8 5.8 16375.2 3153.9 23.9 58729.7 963.9 1.7 14287.9 363.5 2.6 13603.8 388.4 2.9 21.8 15.3
1997 77390.0 2285.1 3.0 16802.3 427.1 2.6 60587.7 1857.9 3.2 14550.1 262.2 1.8 15481.0 1877.1 13.8 21.7 15.1
1998 77669.2 279.2 0.4 17262.8 460.5 2.7 60406.4 -181.3 -0.3 14843.1 292.9 2.0 15870.2 389.2 2.5 22.2 16.5
1999 81860.1 4190.9 5.4 19831.9 2569.1 14.9 60410.8 4.4 0.0 16095.0 1251.9 8.4 12883.1 -2987.0 -18.8 24.2 17.6
2000 84987.1 3126.9 3.8 21965.3 2133.4 10.8 63021.7 2610.9 4.3 16766.6 671.6 4.2 14016.3 1133.2 8.8 25.8 17.5
2001 82652.4 -2334.7 -2.7 17170.5 -4794.8 -21.8 65481.8 2460.1 3.9 17555.2 788.6 4.7 15921.1 1904.8 13.6 20.8 16.9
2002 81230.0 -1422.4 -1.7 16671.2 -499.3 -2.9 64558.8 -923.1 -1.4 18279.5 724.3 4.1 16108.0 186.8 1.2 20.5 16.8
2003 81789.1 559.1 0.7 16798.1 126.9 0.8 64991.0 432.2 0.7 18990.7 711.2 3.9 16392.6 284.6 1.8 20.5 16.4
2004 82110.9 321.8 0.4 17568.6 770.5 4.6 64542.3 -448.7 -0.7 19797.0 806.3 4.2 15388.6 -1004.0 -6.1 21.4 16.9
2005 82182.9 72.0 0.1 18442.2 873.6 5.0 63740.7 -801.6 -1.2 20380.8 583.8 2.9 14570.9 -817.7 -5.3 22.4 16.9
2006 79686.0 -2496.9 -3.0 18761.6 319.4 1.7 60924.5 -2816.3 -4.4 20573.9 193.1 0.9 13742.5 -828.4 -5.7 23.5 16.0
2007 82908.8 3222.8 4.0 20998.8 2237.2 11.9 61910.0 985.5 1.6 21140.9 567.0 2.8 14619.6 877.2 6.4 25.3 16.0
2008 83061.3 152.5 0.2 20163.2 -835.6 -4.0 62898.1 988.1 1.6 21782.4 641.5 3.0 15140.1 520.5 3.6 24.3 17.3
2009 88548.0 5486.7 6.6 20243.7 80.5 0.4 68304.3 5406.2 8.6 24834.4 3052.0 14.0 16111.3 971.2 6.4 22.9 21.3
2010 92299.2 3751.2 4.2 20649.1 405.3 2.0 70931.9 2627.7 3.8 27268.6 2434.2 9.8 17094.5 983.3 6.1 22.4 20.2
2011 92411.6 112.4 0.1 21549.1 900.0 4.4 70862.5 -69.4 -0.1 28707.9 1439.3 5.3 16396.9 -697.7 -4.1 23.3 22.9
2012 90333.9 -2077.7 -2.2 21944.2 395.1 1.8 68389.7 -2472.8 -3.5 26390.1 -2317.7 -8.1 16466.5 69.7 0.4 24.3 18.8

Local Allocation Tax Grants, etc. (A) /
GDPFY

General Account Expenditure National Debt Service Primary Balance Expenses Social Security
(B) / (A)

(Unit: billion yen, %)

